Call ranked list(s)

EU . Coordinating Country Total Cost (N/A Requested EU [Recommended EU| Cumulative EU
Status Topic . . L o L
Rank organisation coordinator Lump sums) contribution Contribution Contribution

Main list 1 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  [LIEBLINGSFILM GmbH DE 255.000,00 € 255.000,00 € 255.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 2 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  [BLINDER FILMS LIMITED  [IE 280.000,00 € 240.000,00 € 495.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 3 CREA-MEDIA-2022- [STORY AB SE 210.000,00 € 210.000,00 € 705.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 4 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  [CAPRICCI PRODUCTION |FR 160.000,00 € 160.000,00 € 865.000,00 €
DEVSLATE SASU

Main list 5 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  [2.4.7. FILMS FR 295.000,00 € 295.000,00 € 1.160.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 6 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  [HAUT ET COURT TV FR 375.000,00 € 375.000,00 € 1.535.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 7 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  [KAZAK PRODUCTIONS FR 260.000,00 € 260.000,00 € 1.795.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 8 CREA-MEDIA-2022- TS PRODUCTIONS SAS  |FR 190.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 1.975.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 9 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  [LUKIMEDIA SL ES 95.000,00 € 95.000,00 € 2.070.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 10 CREA-MEDIA-2022- [TREASURE IE 235.000,00 € 220.000,00 € 2.290.000,00 €
DEVSLATE ENTERTAINMENT LTD

Main list 11 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |[TOPKAPI FILMS BV NL 295.000,00 € 295.000,00 € 2.585.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 12 CREA-MEDIA-2022- [PHANTA VISION B.V. NL 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 2.820.000,00 €

DEVSLATE




Main list 13 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |TOOLBOX FILM APS DK 170.000,00 € 170.000,00 € 2.990.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 14 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |CDV - CASA DELLE T 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 3.110.000,00 €
DEVSLATE VISIONI
Main list 15 CREA-MEDIA-2022- | TIMESCAPES BE 170.000,00 € 160.000,00 € 3.270.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 16 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |KIDAM FR 265.000,00 € 265.000,00 € 3.535.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 17 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |A TEAM PRODUCTIONS BV|BE 270.000,00 € 270.000,00 € 3.805.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 18 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |BRIGHTSIDE PICTURES  |IE 300.000,00 € 285.000,00 € 4.090.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 19 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |PROTON CINEMA KFT HU 230.000,00 € 230.000,00 € 4.320.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 20 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |ARTICOLTURE SRL IT 130.000,00 € 130.000,00 € 4.450.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 21 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |BRAVE NEW WORK GMBH |DE 145.000,00 € 145.000,00 € 4.595.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 22 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |STARA GARA ZAVOD ZA |SI 230.000,00 € 230.000,00 € 4.825.000,00 €
DEVSLATE KULTURNE DEJAVNOSTI,
LJUBLJANA
Main list 23 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |VERTIGO ZAVOD ZA Sl 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 5.000.000,00 €
DEVSLATE KULTURNE DEJAVNOSTI
Main list 24 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |MOETION FILMS LIMITED |IE 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 € 5.225.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 25 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |PREDUZECE ZA RS 185.000,00 € 185.000,00 € 5.410.000,00 €
DEVSLATE KINEMATOGRAFSKU |
VIDEO-PROIZVODNJU
FILMSKA KUCA BAS CELIK
Main list 26 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |ZETA AUDIOVISUAL SA.U. |ES 195.000,00 € 195.000,00 € 5.605.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 27 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |SUBMARINE HAVEN BV |NL 335.000,00 € 335.000,00 € 5.940.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 28 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |REEL MEDIA Oy FI 260.000,00 € 260.000,00 € 6.200.000,00 €
DEVSLATE
Main list 29 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |ULYSSES DE 165.000,00 € 165.000,00 € 6.365.000,00 €
DEVSLATE FILMPRODUKTION GMBH
Main list 30 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |VOLYA FILMS BV NL 190.000,00 € 190.000,00 € 6.555.000,00 €

DEVSLATE




Main list 31 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |VACA FILMS STUDIO SL_ |ES 260.000,00 € 260.000,00 € 6.815.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 32 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |PLUS PICTURES APS DK 185.000,00 € 185.000,00 € 7.000.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 33 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |SANT OG USANT AS NO 90.000,00 € 90.000,00 € 7.090.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 34 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |PANENKA NV BE 325.000,00 € 325.000,00 € 7.415.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 35 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |B-REEL FILMS AB SE 295.000,00 € 285.000,00 € 7.700.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 36 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |RINKEL FILM BV NL 185.000,00 € 185.000,00 € 7.885.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 37 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |NEVIS PRODUCTIONS AB |SE 265.000,00 € 255.000,00 € 8.140.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 38 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |COPENHAGEN BOMBAY  |DK 170.000,00 € 170.000,00 € 8.310.000,00 €
DEVSLATE RIGHTS 1 APS

Main list 39 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |ZENTROPA DK 215.000,00 € 215.000,00 € 8.525.000,00 €
DEVSLATE ENTERTAINMENTS3 APS

Main list 40 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |ECLIPSE FILM HU 150.000,00 € 140.000,00 € 8.665.000,00 €
DEVSLATE FILMGYARTO ES

SZOLGALTATO

Main list a1 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |DISTINTO FILMS SLU ES 220.000,00 € 220.000,00 € 8.885.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 42 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |BETTINA WALTER ES 90.000,00 € 90.000,00 € 8.975.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTIONS SL

Main list 43 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |LAVA FILMS SP ZOO PL 135.000,00 € 135.000,00 € 9.110.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list a4 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |BALDR FILM NL 195.000,00 € 195.000,00 € 9.305.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 45 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |SOMBRERO FILMS FR 230.000,00 € 230.000,00 € 9.535.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 46 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |ORISA PRODUZIONI IT 180.000,00 € 165.000,00 € 9.700.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list a7 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |RAZOR FILM PRODUKTION|DE 295.000,00 € 295.000,00 € 9.995.000,00 €
DEVSLATE GMBH

Main list 48 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |PIROETTA IT 135.000,00 € 135.000,00 € 10.130.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 49 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |ZABRISKIE FILMS SL ES 145.000,00 € 145.000,00 € 10.275.000,00 €

DEVSLATE




Main list 50 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |CLIN D'OEIL FILMS BE 90.000,00 € 90.000,00 € 10.365.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 51 CREA-MEDIA-2022- [CHARLES GILLIBERT CG |FR 315.000,00 € 315.000,00 € 10.680.000,00 €
DEVSLATE CINEMA

Main list 52 CREA-MEDIA-2022- PLAINSONG Ltd IE 165.000,00 € 100.000,00 € 10.780.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 53 CREA-MEDIA-2022- [GIGGLEBUG Fl 240.000,00 € 240.000,00 € 11.020.000,00 €
DEVSLATE ENTERTAINMENT OY

Main list 54 CREA-MEDIA-2022- MENUETTO BE 210.000,00 € 210.000,00 € 11.230.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 55 CREA-MEDIA-2022- [SUBOTICA OPERATIONS |IE 235.000,00 € 220.000,00 € 11.450.000,00 €
DEVSLATE LIMITED

Main list 56 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |STORM FILMS AS NO 215.000,00 € 215.000,00 € 11.665.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 57 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |AVALANCHES APS DK 235.000,00 € 235.000,00 € 11.900.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 58 CREA-MEDIA-2022- LES FILMS DU FLEUVE BE 135.000,00 € 135.000,00 € 12.035.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 59 CREA-MEDIA-2022- EX NIHILO FR 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 12.210.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 60 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |TRIPODE PRODUCTIONS |FR 275.000,00 € 275.000,00 € 12.485.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 61 CREA-MEDIA-2022- MOTOR APS DK 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 € 12.710.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 62 CREA-MEDIA-2022- HANSEN & PEDERSEN DK 90.000,00 € 90.000,00 € 12.800.000,00 €
DEVSLATE FILM & FJERNSYN APS

Main list 63 CREA-MEDIA-2022- LOOKS FILM & TV DE 185.000,00 € 185.000,00 € 12.985.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUKTIONEN GMBH

Main list 64 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |ACHTUNG PANDA! MEDIA |DE 200.000,00 € 200.000,00 € 13.185.000,00 €
DEVSLATE GmbH

Main list 65 CREA-MEDIA-2022- BLACKBOX FILM & AT 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 13.365.000,00 €
DEVSLATE MEDIENPRODUKTION

Main list 66 CREA-MEDIA-2022- MAKING MOVIES- Fli 210.000,00 € 210.000,00 € 13.575.000,00 €
DEVSLATE NORDBERG & AHO OY

Main list 67 CREA-MEDIA-2022- ELK FILM APS DK 230.000,00 € 195.000,00 € 13.770.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 68 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |AURUM FILM BODZAK PL 270.000,00 € 270.000,00 € 14.040.000,00 €

DEVSLATE




Main list 69 CREA-MEDIA-2022- LEVITATE FILM NL 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 14.215.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 70 CREA-MEDIA-2022- DANDELOOO SARL FR 240.000,00 € 240.000,00 € 14.455.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 71 CREA-MEDIA-2022- DETAILFILM GMBH DE 205.000,00 € 205.000,00 € 14.660.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 72 CREA-MEDIA-2022- MAIPO FILM AS NO 370.000,00 € 370.000,00 € 15.030.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 73 CREA-MEDIA-2022- MYBOSS SRL IT 140.000,00 € 140.000,00 € 15.170.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 74 CREA-MEDIA-2022- [SETEMBRO CINE ES 135.000,00 € 135.000,00 € 15.305.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 75 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |WILDSIDE SRL IT 340.000,00 € 325.000,00 € 15.630.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 76 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |CUBE CREATIVE FR 240.000,00 € 240.000,00 € 15.870.000,00 €
DEVSLATE PRODUCTIONS

Main list a4 CREA-MEDIA-2022- FILMS DE FORCE FR 190.000,00 € 190.000,00 € 16.060.000,00 €
DEVSLATE MAJEURE

Main list 78 CREA-MEDIA-2022- LES FILMS DU BAL FR 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 € 16.285.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 79 CREA-MEDIA-2022- ENTRE CHIEN ET LOUP BE 250.000,00 € 250.000,00 € 16.535.000,00 €
DEVSLATE SCRL

Main list 80 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |TONDOWSKI FILMS GBR |DE 95.000,00 € 95.000,00 € 16.630.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 81 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |UNITE FR 255.000,00 € 255.000,00 € 16.885.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 82 CREA-MEDIA-2022- |SUPAMONKS FR 290.000,00 € 290.000,00 € 17.175.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 83 CREA-MEDIA-2022-  |VIVO FILM SRL IT 240.000,00 € 240.000,00 € 17.415.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 84 CREA-MEDIA-2022- KINE SOCIETA IT 150.000,00 € 150.000,00 € 17.565.000,00 €
DEVSLATE COOPERATIVA

Main list 85 CREA-MEDIA-2022- HYPERMARKET FILM s.r.0. |CZ 160.000,00 € 160.000,00 € 17.725.000,00 €
DEVSLATE

Main list 86 CREA-MEDIA-2022- PAPRIKA FILMS FR 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 17.905.000,00 €

DEVSLATE




